Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chester Labs, Inc.		05/29/2008	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chester Packaging, LLC
Street Address:	1900 Section Rd., Suite A
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45243
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1555410	APRIL FRESH
Registration Number:	2758348	APRILFRESH
Registration Number:	2140828	APRILGUARD
Registration Number:	2175735	APRILGUARD
Registration Number:	1525151	CHESTER LAB'S
Registration Number:	2141457	E-Z JELLY
Registration Number:	1054930	GENT-L-TIP
Registration Number:	1083815	GENT-L-TIP PLUS
Registration Number:	1527751	LIQUA-SONIC
Registration Number:	0787939	ORGANISOL
Registration Number:	2474369	PROVUE
Registration Number:	2589072	
Registration Number:	2711653	THE PROFESSIONAL ADVANTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900108111 TRADEMARK
REEL: 003788 FRAME: 0702

0,7996

CH \$340.0

Fax Number: (312)554-8015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 554-8000

Email: ttambolas@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Teresa D. Tambolas

Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5000 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00786-000-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Teresa D. Tambolas
Signature:	/TDT/
Date:	06/04/2008

Total Attachments: 6

source=CHESTER ASSGM#page1.tif source=CHESTER ASSGM#page2.tif source=CHESTER ASSGM#page3.tif source=CHESTER ASSGM#page4.tif source=CHESTER ASSGM#page5.tif source=CHESTER ASSGM#page6.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chester Labs, Inc. (the "Seller"), an Ohio corporation, has adopted and used and is the sole and exclusive owner of certain trademarks including, but not limited to, the trademarks, service marks and trade names and applications and registrations therefore listed in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, and of all of the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Chester Packaging, LLC (the "Buyer"), an Illinois limited liability company is acquiring the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, from Seller pursuant to the terms set forth in that certain Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Assets dated as of May 29, 2008 (the "Agreement"), to which Seller and Buyer are parties; and

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the amounts set forth in the Agreement, and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Seller has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Buyer, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and in and to all of the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement of same, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, the Seller hereby requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks (the "Commissioner"), as well as his or her foreign counterparts in the foreign jurisdictions which exercise authority over any of the Trademarks to record this Trademark Assignment. The Seller hereby further requests the Commissioner and his or her foreign counterparts to issue any and all registrations resulting from applications among the Trademarks or derived therefrom to the Buyer as assignee of the entire interest.

AND, the Seller, for itself and its successors and assigns, hereby covenants and agrees that at any time and from time to time forthwith upon the request of the Buyer, the Seller will, at its expense, do, execute, acknowledge and deliver or cause to be done, executed, acknowledged and delivered, all such further acts, deeds, instruments, transfers and assurances as may be reasonably required by the Buyer in order to assign, transfer, set over and convey unto, and vest in, the Buyer, its respective successors and assigns, any or all of the Trademarks, and to put the Buyer in actual possession and operating control thereof, free and clear of all liens, to assist the Buyer in exercising all rights with respect thereto and to assure the Buyer of the full benefits thereof.

This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the respective successors and assigns of the Seller and the Buyer. This Trademark Assignment shall not confer any rights or remedies upon any person other than the parties hereto, and their respective successors and assigns.

CHI99 4984842-2.056830.0015

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Seller has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative on May <u>21</u>, 2008.

Se	eller: CHESTER LABS, INC.
	By: Name: Title:
В	uyer: CHESTER PACKAGING, LLC
	By: Alex M. Liberran Title: Namagn
ATTEST:	
I,	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT, a Notary Public in and for
be the same person whose name is subscribed	, personally known to me to to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as ABS, INC., with authority to do so.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I had any of May, 2008.	ave hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
N	Notary Public
C	Commission Expires:

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS W by its duly authorized representa	HEREOF, the Seller has caused this Assignment to be executed ative on May, 2008.
	Seller: CHESTER LABS, INC. By: Alw B Muyling Name JOHN B ARM STEAM 6 Title: PRESI DENT
	Buyer: CHESTER PACKAGING, LLC
	By: Name: Title:
ATTEST:	
I, ARTH OHO do hereby be the same person whose name this day in person and acknowle	FICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FUR D. WEBELT a Notary Public in and for STATE OF y certify that TOHN B. ALMERT, personally known to me to is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me dged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as CHESTER LABS, INC., with authority to do so.
	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this Notary Public Notary Public ARTHUR D. WEBER JR. Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Has No Expiration Date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

SCHEDULE A CHESTER LABS, INC. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Mark	Country	Goods	Appl. No Appl.	Appl.	Reg No	Reg	Renewal
Name	•			Date		Date	Date
GENT-L-TIP	Canada	Packaged enema	399753	9/61/7/1	228486	8/16/191/9	6/16/2008
APRIL FRESH	United States	Perineum cream for human skin care in the perineum area and for hair shampoo	73/741,026	7/20/1988	1,555,410	9/12/1989	9/12/2009
APRILFRESH	United States	non-medicated breath freshener mouth rinse; non-medicated moisturizing liquid lotion soap; moisturizing hand and massage lotion; non-medicated combination hair shampoo and body wash; non-medicated berineum wash and cleanser; underam deodorant, hair shampoo; and non-medicated combination conditioning shampoo, moisturizing body wash and skin cleanser. Biological odor eliminator, namely, odor neutralizing preparations sprayed in the direction of the odor source to neutralize odor emanating therefrom; antibacterial liquid hand soap; antimicrobial liquid hand soap; antimicrobial liquid hand soap hypoallergenic hand and body lotion; and medicated soap for clinic, nursing home and hospital uses	76/412,193	5/22/2002	2,758,348	9/2/2003	9/2/2013
APRILGUARD	United States	Non-medicated skin-protectant hand lotion	75/253,447	3/7/1997	2,140,828	3/3/1998	3/3/2018
APRILGUARD	United States	Antistatic all purpose cleaning preparations for use on glass and plastic surfaces; ink spot remover, degreasing preparations for use on various household surfaces; nonacid bowl and bathroom cleaner, liquid cleaner for use in ultrasonic cleaning machines; and all purpose liquid detergent. All purpose disinfectants; tuberculocide; toilet bowl deodorizer; germicide; mildewstat; bactericide; fungicide for domestic use; and virucide.	75/253,450	37711997	2,175,735	7/21/1998	7/21/2008

CH199 4984842-2.056830.0015

CHI99 4984842-2.056830.0015

RECORDED: 06/04/2008

CHI99 4984842-2.056830.0015